33,503 1,186,713 50,287 3,274 92 1,273,869

As at 31 December 2015  UAH   USD   EUR   RUB   Other   Total

Other non-current assets 149 131 - - - 280

Trade and other accounts receivable 26,169 24,415 22,132 14,028 1,208 87,952

Other financial assets - 19,785 87 - 21 19,893

Cash and bank deposits 2,727 9,564 1,240 2,666 489 16,686

 29,045 53,895 23,459 16,694 1,718 124,811

Subordinated loan - 40,000 - - - 40,000

Other non-current liabilities 11 - - - - 11

Borrowings - 1,044,502 34,526 1,558 - 1,080,586

Trade and other accounts payable 36,085 18,249 16,093 567 293 71,287

 36,096 1,102,751 50,619 2,125 293 1,191,884

INTERPIPE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2016
(in US dollars and in thousands)

59

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in the foreign

currency exchange rate, with all other variables held constant:

For the year ended

31 December 2016

High / low limits of change

in currency exchange rate, %

Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on

other comprehensive income

USD/UAH +6.44% 4,903 (53,603)

EUR/UAH +2.88% 1,598 (960)

RUB/UAH +7.07% 829 -

USD/KZT +13.00%   2 -

EUR/USD +0.96%   (677) -

USD/UAH -10.33%   (7,865)  85,981

EUR/UAH -10.64%   (5,905) 3,547

RUB/UAH -5.55%   (651) -

USD/KZT -13.00%   (2)  -

EUR/USD -7.08%   4,993  -

For the year ended

31 December 2015

High / low limits of change

in currency exchange rate, %

Effect on

profit before tax

Effect on

other comprehensive income

USD/UAH +18.00% 17,282 (163,575)

EUR/UAH +18.00% 9,152 (6,215)

RUB/UAH +50.00% 7,953 -

USD/KZT +60.00% (1,084) -

EUR/USD +12.50% (9,663) -

USD/UAH -40.00% (38,404) 363,499

EUR/UAH -40.00% (20,339) 13,810

RUB/UAH -33.50% (5,329) -

USD/KZT -20.00% 361 -

EUR/USD -12.50% 9,663 -

Cash flow hedging of the Group’s future revenues

The Group, in particular its Ukrainian subsidiaries, are exposed to foreign currency risk related to their USD and EUR nominated

export revenue, which is primarily intragroup. The subsidiaries attracted borrowings in the same currencies as the forecasted revenue

streams to economically hedge the foreign currency risk exposure.

On 1 January 2014 a portion of future monthly intragroup export revenues expected to be received in USD and EUR over the period

from January 2014 through December 2020 were designated as the hedged item. The USD and EUR nominated borrowings were